
 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERMENT OF INDIA 

अंत
र� �वभाग/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

�व�नमा�ण एवं अनुर�ण �भाग 
CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

सेमी-कंड� टर लेबोरेटर (एससीएल(एससीएल) /SEMI-CONDUCTOR LABORATORY (SCL) 

सा.अ.$स. नगर-16001, (पजंाब) भारत 
S.A.S NAGAR-160071, (PUNJAB), INDIA, 

फोन/PHONE: (0172) 2236107, 2296488 
  

ई- �न�वदा के $लए आमं0ण सूचना 
NOTICE INVITINGe-TENDER 

             

            एनआईट  सं3 या एससीएल/सीएमडी/बागवानी/एएमसी/� यू-266/2018 7दनांक 26.09.2018 
  

             NIT No. SCL/CMD/Horticulture/AMC/Q-266/2018dated 26.09.2018 
 
 

1. On behalf of the Director, SCL, separate, Item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering 
 for following work:- 

�नदेशक, एससीएल क ओर से, अलग, �न� न�ल�खत काय� हेतु ई- ट�ड!रगं के मा$ यम से मद 

क दर पर �न&वदाएं आमं)*त क जाती ह,। 

 
 

Sl.No. Description Details 

1. काय. का शीष.क /Title of work. एससीएल प!रसर, से0 टर 72, एसएएस नगर 

और (ii) एससीएल हॉिऊ संग कॉलोनी 

( �स�लकॉन ए9 0 लेव) से0 टर 71, एसएएस 

नगर म� बागवानी सेवा के �लए वा&ष.क 

अनुर=ण सं&वदा। 
Annual Maintenance Contract for 
Horticulture Services in (i) SCL Premises, 
Sector-72, S.A.S. Nagar and (ii) SCL 
Housing Colony (Silicon Enclave) Sector-
71, S.A.S Nagar. 

2. �न&वदा म� द? गई अनुमा�नत लागत 
Estimated cost put to tender. 

@/Rs. 49,15,844/- 

3. काय. पूरा होने क अवBध, मह?नD म�, िजसे काय. 

आदेश जार? होने क �तBथ के 15 व� Gदन से 

Bगना जाए। 
Period of completion in months reckoned 
from the 15th day of date of issue of work 

(12) मह?ने 
Twelve (12) months. 

 



 
 

order. 

4. अवBध िजसके दौरान �न&वदा दI तावेज को 

डाउनलोड Kकया जा सकता है।  

Period during which the tender document can 
be downloaded. 

28.09.2018 to12.10.2018 

5. �न&वदा I पM ट?करण /Bid Clarification  29.09.2018 to 12.10.2018 

6. �न&वदा दI तावेज को डाउनलोड करने क अं�तम 

�तBथ एवं समय 

Last date and time for uploading of tenders. 
 

15.10.2018 at 1700 Hrs. 

7. �न&वदा  खोलने क �नयत �तBथ एवं समय 

Due date and time of opening of tenders. 
 

18.10.2018 at 1500 Hrs. 

8. धरोहर रा�श जमा( ईएमडी) 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

@/Rs. 98,317/- 

 
 

 

 

2. �न�वदा द9 तावेज जार  करने हेतु अह�ता मापदंड /Eligibility Criteria for issue of 
Tender Documents: 

 

�न&वदा दI तावेज केवल उ9 ह?ं को जार? Kकए जाएंगे जो �न� न योN य मानदंडD को पूरा करते ह,। 

Tender documents will be issued only to those who satisfy the following eligibility criteria: 
 

 

;म 

सं3 या 
Sl.No. 

अह�ता मापदंड/ Eligibility Criteria  अह�ता हेतु $ल<खत �माण  

(9 वयं >वारा  अनु�मा<णत 9 कैन और 

अपलोडडे ��तया/ंDocumentary proof for 

the eligibility (Self attested copies 
to be scanned and uploaded 

a. &पछले सात वष� के दौरान �न� न�ल�खत काय. 

सतंोषजनक @प से पणू. Kकए होने चाGहए। 

�न&वदाQI तुत करने क अं�तम �तBथ के &पछले 

Gदवस क समािRत पर। 
i. तीन समान काय., QS येक क लागत Qा0 क�लत 

लागत के  
40%  से कम नह?ं होना चाGहए। (या) 

ii. दो समान काय., QS येक क लागत Qा0 क�लत 

लागत के 60% से कम नह?ं होना चाGहए 

iii. एक समान काय., िजसक लागत Qा0 क�लत 

i. काय. आदेशD तथा I थापना काय. अनुभव से 

संबंBधत QाBधकार? Wवारा जार? पूण.ता Qमाण- 

प* क Qमा�णत Q�त 

Certified copy of work orders and 

completion certificates issued by the 

authority concerned to establish work 

experience. 

ii. �नजी कंप�नयD Wवारा काय� हेतु पणू.ता 

Qमाण- प* के साथट?.डी.एस.(Xोत पर 

कटौती Kकया गया कर) Qमाण- प* भी 



 
 

लागत के 80% से कम नह?ं होना चाGहए 

Should have satisfactorily completed the 
works as mentioned below during the last 7 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids.   
i. Three similar works each costing not 

less than 40% of the estimated cost  
(or) 

ii. Two similar works each costing not less 
than 60% of the estimated cost  
(or) 

iii. One similar work costing not less than 
80% of the estimated cost. 

देना होगा। 

Completion certificates for works 
issued by private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deduction at 
Source) certificate. 

 7टप ् पणी/Note: 

i. समान काय. से आशय है Kक  "बागवानी काय� का अनुर=ण और गाड.न  /लॉन , \लॉवर बेड, 

पॉटेड Rलांट इSयाGद का रखरखाव आGद शा�मल ह,। 

Similar work shall mean “Horticulture Works involving maintenance and up-keeping 

of Gardens/Lawns, Flower Beds, Potted Plants etc.” 

 ii. Kकए गए काय. का  मू^ य,  काय. के वाI त&वक मू^ य म� 7%  Q�त वष. क साधारण दर से 

बढ़ोS तर? करने पर वत.मान लागत पर I तर तक हो जाना चाGहए, िजसक गणना काय.  

समाR त होने क �तBथ से बोल? हेतु आवेदन क QािR त क अं�तम तार?ख तक क जाए।  
ii. The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing 

the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date 
of completion to last date of receipt of application for bids.  

b. चालू वष. के 31 माच. तक क अवBध से &पछले 

तीन वष� के दौरान औसत &वS तीय टन.ओवर 

अनुमा�नत लागत से 30% से कम नह?ं होनी 

चाGहए(2016-17)  
Should have had average annual financial 
turnover not less than 30% of the 
estimated cost of the work during the last 
three years ending 31st March of preceding 
year.(2017-18) 

वा&ष.क &वSतीय टन.ओवर के �लए चाट.ड. 

एकाउंट�ट से Qमा�णत कॉपी और लाभ और 

हा�न Gदखाने वाल? बैल�स शीट 

Certified copy from Chartered Accountant 
for the Annual Financial turnover and 
balance sheet showing Profit & Loss.  

c. 31 माच., 2018 को समाRत &पछले पांच वष� 

के दौरान दो साल से अBधक समय म� कोई 

नुकसान नह?ं होना चाGहए। 
Should not have incurred any loss in more 
than two years during the last five years 
ending 31st March,2018. 

 



 
 

d. काय. के अनुमा�नत लागत का 40% तकशोधन 

प*। 
Should have a solvency of 40% of the  
estimated cost of the work. 

Kकसी भी अनुसुBचत ब,क Wवारा जार? शोधन  

Qमाण प* 
Current solvency certificate from any 
Scheduled Bank. 

e. ठेकेदार क �न&वदा क =मता �न&वदा क 

अनुमा�नत लागत से अBधक होनी चाGहए। 

�न&वदा धारक Wवारा �न&वदा क =मता का 

आकलन और घो&षत Kकया जाएगा एवं �न&वदा 

दI तावेजD को संलN न करके �न&वदा दI तावेज के 

�लए(AxNx2)-B सू* के आधार पर अनुरोध Kकया 

जाएगा।  

जहां, 
ए- &पछले 5 वष� के दौरान चालू मू^ य I तर को 

$ यान म� रखते हुए एक वष. के काय. एवं 

�नमा.णाधीन काय. के मू^ य का �नM पादन। 

बी-  अगले एन वष� म� चालू मू^ य I तर पर 

वत.मान क Q�तबcता एवं Kकए जा रहे 

काय. को पूरा करना।  
एन- िजसके �लए �न&वदा आमं)*त क गई है 

उस ठेके को पूरा करने वष� क संd या का 

�नधा.रण।  
The bidding capacity of the contractor 
should be more than the estimated cost of 
the work put to tender.  The bidding 
capacity shall be worked out and declared 
by the tenderer and enclosed with the 
request for tender document based on the 
formula: 
(AxNx2)-B 
Where, 
A-  Maximum value of work executed in 

one year during last 5 years at 
current price level taking into 
account the work completed as well 
as work in progress. 

B- Value of existing commitments and 
ongoing work to be completed 
during the next ‘N’ years at current 
price level.  

i.वत.मानम�चलरहेकाय.औरबचेहुएQत ् येक  

काय.को�नश ् Bचतसमयम�पूराकरनेकQ�तबcताके

साथ&ववरण। 

i. Statement showing the value of 
   existing commitment and ongoing 
works as well as the stipulated  
   period of completion remaining for 
each of the works listed to be 
furnished.  

ii. काय. के मू^ य के �लए वत.मान लागत 

I तर पर उपरो0 त GटR पणी (ii) म� दशा.ए गए 

अनुसार।  

 
ii. Current costing level for value of work 
may be worked out as mentioned in the 
note (ii) above. 



 
 

N- Number of years prescribed for 
 completion of the subject contract for 
which bids are invited. 

f. भ&वM य �नBध एवं ईएसआई पंजीकरण का 

Qमाण प* होना चाGहए। 
Should have PF and ESI registration 

भ&वM य �नBध एवं ईएसआई पंजीकरण 

संd या क Q�त 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number 
 

3) �न&वदा QKhया यूआरएल पते www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO पर ऑनलाइन है। इjछुक �न&वदाकार 

वेबसाइट म� उपलkध �न&वदा के मा$यम से जा सकते ह,।  �न&वदाकारD को lडिजटल हIता=र क के 

साथ उपयु.0त पोट.ल म� I वयं को पंजीकृत करने क सलाह द? जाती है। जो पहले से ह? पंजीकृत ह,, 

वे पोट.ल म� लॉग इन करके �न&वदा म� भाग ले सकते ह,। 
The tendering process is online at URL address www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO. Interested 
tenderers may go through the tender available in the website. Tenderers are advised to 
register themselves in the above portal, with Digital signature key. Those who have already 
registered can participate in the tender by logging into the portal. 
 

4) अकेले �न&वदा दIतावेज डाउनलोड कर लेने मा* से ह? �न&वGदाकार इस बोल? म� भाग लेने के �लए 

पा* नह?ं हDगे। �न&वGदाकार Wवारा अपलोड Kकए गए दIतावेज़ बाद म� &वभाग Wवारा सSया&पत Kकए 

जाएंगे। आवश ् यकतानुसार सह? नह?ं पाए जाने क अवस ् था म� Iवीकार नह?ं Kकए जाएंगे। 
 

Downloading the tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating 
in the bidding. The documents uploaded by the tendered will be subject to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be 
rejected. 
 

5) (a)�न&वदाकार को उपरोक् त पैरा 1 म� द? गई रा�श का अBoमधन �न=ेप मांग प*/मांग- प* रसीद, 

अनुसूBचत ब,क Wवारा सावBध जमा रसीद के @प म�, सेमी-कंडक्  टर लेबोरेटर? के प= म�, 

मोहाल?/चंडीगढ़ म� देय हो, (या) अनुसूBचत ब,क Wवारा जार? बैक Qत ् याभू�त के @प म� जमा करना 

होगा। ब,क Wवारा जार? ब,क Qत ् याभू�त के @प म� जमा करना होगा। अBoम धन �न=ेप, �न&वदा 

Qाप ् त होने क अं�तम �तBथ से 180 GदनD तक मान ् य होना चाGहए।ईएमडी उपकरणD क स ् क्  ैन क 

गई कॉपी को दस ् तावेज लैब म� अपलोड Kकया जाएगा।ईएमडी को डीडी के @प म� Gदए जाने पर ट�डर 

खोलने म� इसे जमा कर �लया जाएगा और असफल �न&वदा धारकD को &वभाग Wवारा 

चैक/इलैक्  qॉ�नक के माध ् यम से ईएमडी लौटा द? जाएगी। 

 

5) (a) Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value Rs 8953/- 
specified in Para 1 above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/Term Deposit 
Receipt/crossed DD  of any Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Semi-Conductor Laboratory 
payable at Mohali /Chandigarh (or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled 
bank.  Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of 



 
 

tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed 
immediately on opening of tender and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be 
made through cheque/electronically by the Department. 
 

�न&वदा लागत/ईएमडी से छूट का दावा करने वाले एमएसएमई इकाइयD को िजला उWयोग क� r)बी( 

)डीआईसी/(खाद? एवं उWयोग बोड. )केवीआईबी/(कोयर बो ड. /राMq?य लघु उWयोग आयोग 

)एनएसआईसी (  हIत�श^प और हथकरघा �नदेशालय या एमएसएमई के मं*ालय Wवारा �नGद.Mट 

Kकसी अ9य संIथा  Wवारा जार? पंजीकरण Qमाण प* के साथ एमएसएमई उWयोग आधार sापन 

QIतुत करना चाGहए।  sापन /Qमाण प* IपMट @प से मौGrक  सीमा का संकेत देगा और �न&वदा 

क तार?खदेय �तBथ के अनुसार वैध होगा। इसे ईएमडी/�न&वदा शु^क छूट QाRत करने के �लए 

QIतुत क गई मदD को शा�मल करनाचाGहए। 
 

(b). The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC)/ 
Khadi & Industries board (KVIB)/Coir board/national small industries commission (NSIC)/ 
Directorate of handicrafts and handloom or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. 
The memorandum/certificate shall be valid as on due date/extended due date of the 
tender. 
 

6) उपरो0 त पैरा-1 म� Gदए गए अनुसार �न&वदा को Qमुख, �नमा.ण एवं अनुर=ण Qभाग, सेमीकंड0 टर 

लेबोरेटर? (एससीएल), से0 टर 72, सा.अ.�स.नगर के काया.लय म� �नधा.!रत �तBथ एवं समय म� खोला 

जाएगा।    

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Head, Construction and Maintenance Division, 

SCL on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

 

7) उपरो0 त पैरा  2 म� Gदए गए दIतावेजD के अ�त!र0त, अ�नवाय. दIतावेज़ टैब म� संलNन दIतावज़ेD 

क )बना शत. Iवीकृ�त पर हIता=र Kकए और अपलोड Kकए जाने ह,। 
 

     In addition to the documents mentioned in Para 2 above, Unconditional Acceptance of the 
     Attached documents in Mandatory document tab are to be signed and uploaded. 

 

8 ए) ईएमडी के मूल उपकरण को Qमुख, �नमा.ण एवं अनुर=ण Qभाग, एससीएल म� �न&वदा को 

खोलने क देय �तBथ और समय से पूव. QIतुत करना होगा।यGद मा9य ईएमडी �न&वदा खोलने क 

�नयत तार?ख और समय से पूव. QाRत न होने पर �न&वदा को अIवीकार Kकया जाएगा। 
 

(a) Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted to the Office of the Head, Construction 
and Maintenance Division on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid 
EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer 
shall be summarily rejected. 
 



 
 

(बी) �न&वदा लागत /ईएमडी से छूट का दावा  करने वाले एमएसएमई इकाइयां, उपयु.0त पैरा 4 ) बी  (म� 

बताए गए पंजीकरण पर्माण प* के साथ एमएसएमई उWयोग आधारsापन क Qमा�णत हाड. कॉपी 

जमा करनी चाGहए।उपरो0 त sापन/Qमाण प* क हाड. कॉपी Qमुख, �नमा.ण एवं अनुर=ण Qभाग के 

काया.लय म� �न&वदा खोलने क देय �तBथ एवं समय पर QI तुत करनी होगी। यGद हॉड. कॉपी देय 

�न&वदा खोलने क �तBथ और एमय से पूव. QाR त न होने पर �न&वदा को अI वीकार Kकया जाएगा। 
 

(b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate as indicated in Para 
5 (b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum/certificate shall be submitted 
to the Office of the Head, Construction and Maintenance Division on or before 
due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before 
due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily 
rejected. 
 

9) �न&वदा दIतावेज़ टैब से डाउनलोड क जाएगी, दरD को �न&वदा शीट के &व�नGद.M ट कॉलम म� 

उcृत Kकया जाना है और इसे उपरो0 त पैरा 1 म� Gदए अनुसार देय �तBथ और समय से पहले 

अपलोड Kकया जाएगा। 
 

The price bid shall be downloaded from the Bid documents tab, The rates are to be quoted 
in specified column of bid sheet and the same shall be uploaded before due date and time 
as mentioned in Para 1 above. 
 

10)�न&वदा केवल उपर Gदए अनुसार ऑनलाइन मोड के मा$यम से QI तुत Kकया जाना चाGहए। 

जमा करने का कोई अ9य तर?का Iवीकाय. नह?ं है। अपलोड Kकए जाने पर Kकसी भी डाउनलोड क 

गई ए0सेल फ़ाइलD के फ़ाइल नाम बदला नह?ं जाएंगे। 
 

The tender submission should be made only through online mode as described above. No 
other mode of submission is acceptable. Filenames of any downloaded excel files shall not 
be changed while uploading. 

 

11) उन �न&वदा धारकD क तकनीक एवं वा�णिvयक�न&वदा को ह? �नयत �तBथ को  खोला जाएगा 

िज9 हDने वैघ ईएमडी क कसौट? को पूरा Kकया हो।  तकनीक एवं वा�णिvयक�न&वदा  को खेलने के 

दौरान  &वI ततृ छानबीन/ मू^ यांकन Kकया जाएगा। यGद पाया गया Kक कोई �न&वदा अह.ता कसौट? 

को पूरा नह?ं करती है तो वह इसी चरण म� �नरI त कर द? जाएगी और ऐसे QI ताओं को आगे क 

QKhया हेतु शा�मल नह?ं Kकया जाएगा। (योN य �न&वदाकारD को इसक सूचना द? जाएगी।)। अलग से 

केवल उन �न&वदाकारD क �न&वदा खोल? जाएगी जो �नर?=ण तथातकनीक मू^ यांकन के दौरान 

योN य पाए जाएंगे और �न&वदा QKhया/शत� के अनुसार आगे क QKhया क जाएगी। 
 

    On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who 
    furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further 
    detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno- 



 
 

commercial bids, the documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any 
tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such 
offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers 
who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further 
processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 
 

12) सफल ठेकेदार क धरोहर रा�श धन �नM पादन गारंट? म� प!रव�त.त हो जाएगी।  काय. पूरा होने पर 

यह रा�श सुर=ा जमा म� प!रव�त.त हो जाएगी।  धरोहर रा�श के भुगतान के �लए छूट के मामलD म�, 

Iवीकृ�त 2 काय. आदेश प* QाRत होने पर तSकाल जमा करने के �लए अनुमा�नत लागत के % पर 

अलग �नM पादन गारंट? QIतुत क जाती है। 
 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. 
On completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of 
exemption for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the 
estimated cost put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of 
acceptance/ work order. 

 

13) �न&वदा QI तुत करने से पहले इj छुक �न&वदाकार, oुप �नदेशक, ट?एसएसजी, समूह Qमुख, 

सीएमजी/Qमुख सीएमडी/अ�भयंता एस.जी/अ�भयंता एस.एफ/अ�भयंता एसई/अ�भयंता एसडी क पूव. 

अनुम�त से काय. I थल का �नर?=ण कर सकते ह,। 
 

 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, TSSG/ Head CMD/ Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/Engineer-SE/ 
Engineer-SD. 

 

14)�नदेशक एससीएल क ओर से �न&वदा स ् वीकार करने वाला QाBधकरण न ् यून या Kकसी अन ् य 

�न&वदा को स ् वीकार करने हेतु बाध ् य नह?ं है और कोई कारण बताए )बना Kकसी या Qाप ् त सभी 

�न&वदाओं को रz करने का अBधकार रखता है1 सभी �न&वदाएं जो �नGद.ष ् ट शतD म� से यGद Kकसी 

शत. को पूरा नह?ं करती हD या कोई शत. िजसम� �न&वदाकार Wवारा शत. बc छूट द? गई ह,, �नरस ् त 

कर द? जाएंगी। 
 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of Director SCL is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 
without assigning any reason.  All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not 
fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer 
shall be summarily rejected.  

 

   15)�नदेशक, एससीएल क ओर से �न&वदा स ् वीकार करने वाला QाBधकरण �न&वदा को पूण. @प से 

या उसके Kकसी भाग को स ् वीकार रखने का अBधकार रखता है तथा �न&वदाकार को Gदए गए मूल ् य 

पर ह? काय. करना होगा। 



 
 

 
 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of Director SCL also reserves the right to alter the 
scope/or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not 
have any claim what so ever on this account.  

 

16)�नदेशक,एससीएल क ओर से �न&वदा स ् वीकार करने वाला QाBधकरण �न&वदा को पूण. @प से या 

उसके Kकसी भाग को स ् वीकार रखने का  अBधकार रखता है तथा �न&वदाकार को Gदए गए मूल ् य 

पर ह? काय. करना होगा। 
 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of Director SCL reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at 
the rate quoted.  

 

17)�न&वदा के संबंध म� Qत ् य= या अQत ् य= @प से कोई भी प= Qचार सd तता से �न&षc है और 

ठेकेदार िजसने प=-Qचार करने क कोशीश क है उसके Wवारा QI तुत क गई �न&वदा �नरI त कर 

द? जाएगी। 
 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the 
tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

 

18)�न&वदा I वीकार करने वाला QाBधकरण सरकार Wवारा समय-समय पर जार? क जाने वाल?  

नी�तयD के अनुसार QI तावD को Qाथ�मकता देने का &वक^ प रखता है। 
 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time.  

 

19)�न&वदाकार को &वभाग के केन ् r के उस Qभाग म� �न&वदा जमा करने क अनुम�त नह?ं द? 

जाएगी िजसम� सं&वदा िजम ् मेदार काय.रत व ् यि0त उसका/उसक कोई नजद?क !रस ् तेदार है।उसे उन 

व ् यि0तयD का नाम भी सूBचत करना होगा जो उसके साथ Kकसी भी =मता म� काम कर रहे ह, या 

जो उसके वहॉ ंकाय.रत ह, और जो अंत!र= &वभाग म� काय.रत राजप)*त अBधकार? का नजद?क 

!रस ् तेदार है।ठेकेदार Wवारा इस शत. का उल ् लंघन करने पर उसके Wवारा जमा क गई �न&वदा रz 

कर द? जाएगी तथा सं&वदा �नरस ् त कर द? जाएगी। 
 

The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular 
Centre of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which 
his/her near relative is working.  He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are 
working with him in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near 
relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space.  Any breach of this condition 
by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract.  
 

 



 
 

20)�न&वदा, उपरो0 त पैरा 1 के अनुसार �न&वदा QािR त क अं�तम �तBथ से कम से कम 120 7दनB 

तक मा9 य होनी चाGहए।यGद कोई �न&वदाकार मा9 य अवBध के अंदर QI ताव वापस लेता है या 

�न&वदा क शत� एवं �नबंधनD म� कुछ प!रवत.न करता है जो &वभाग, सरकार को I वीकार नह?ं है तो 

सरकार )बना Kकसी अBधकार या उपाय पर कोई प=पात Kकए )बना अBoम धन �न=ेप के 

50%(पचास Q�तशत)का जुमा.ना लगाने  का अBधकार रखता है। आगे, �न&वदाकार को काय. क 

पुन�न.&वदा म� भाग लेने क अनुम�त नह?ं द? जाएगी। 
 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of 
receipt of the tender specified in Para 1 above.  If any tenderer withdraws the offer within 
the validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely.   Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-
tendering process of the work.  

 

21) �न&वदा पूर? होने पर, सफल �न&वदाकारD के साथ एक करार Kकया जाएगा। 
         On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer.  
 

22)ठेकेदार ईआईसी Wवारा काम के �लए �नधा.!रत समय सीमा / अवBध के भीतर, समय अवBध के 

दौरान ईआईसी (अ�भयंता-Qभार?) Wवारा आवंGटत काय� को �नMपाGदत करेगा। 
 

Contractor shall execute works as assigned by E-I-C (Engineer-in-Charge) from time to time 
during the contract duration period, within the time frame / period set for the works by E-I-C.  
 

23)�न&वदाधारकD से अनुरोध है Kक वेबसाइट पर उपलkध �न&वदा अBधसूचना और अनुबंध क शत. के 

मा$ यम से http: //www.isro.gov.in.tenders पर जाएं और �न&वदा देने से पहले सामoी को समझ�। 
 

 Tenderers are also requested to go through the Tender Notification and condition of 
contract available in the website at http://www.isro.gov.in.tenders and understand the 
contents before quoting. 

 
 

GD (TSSG) 
SEMI-CONDUCTOR LABORATORY 

SECTOR – 72, S.A.S NAGAR, PUNJAB 
FAX (0172)-2236085 

PHONE: (0172) 2236107, 2296488  
 
 
……………Any Difference between English and Hindi take English as your reference………… 
 


